Adrian Centennial Celebration /1825 /1925

Adrian Centennial Celebration, Official Program of the
/1828 - /1925
June 28 — July 4 /1925
Auspices of the Adrian Chamber of Commerce and Affiliated Organizations
Price ten cents
Indexed by Judy Sheldon 2023
Unpaged, given page numbers for location of entry

Located in the Archives of the Lenawee Historical Museum



Adrian Centennial Celebration /1825 /1925

Description

A few of Adrian’s Favorite Sons

Adrian a City of Homes

Adrian and Bean Creek Plank Road
Adrian and Bean Creek Plank Road /1849
Adrian Becomes a City

Adrian Centennial Directory

Adrian Centennial Pageant

Adrian College /1869

All Hail to Adrian, song, 19 June /1925
An Old Celebration, photo

Barnes, William

Bland, J P Mrs

Bond, George Chandler

Brickmaking /1832

Burtless, Charles E Mrs

Changing of the County Seat from Tecumseh to Adrian
Churches

Clark, Allen T

College Campus, as location of encampment of Fourth Michigan
Comar, Ray T

Coming of the White Man

Comstock, A J

Comstock, Addison J

Davis, Ramus T

Dean, Isaac

Deane, Dorcas

Distinguished Visitors

Dodge, Frank P Mrs

Dodge, Frank P Mrs

Page

12

12

15

16-20

14

11

15

14

15

14

14

12



Adrian Centennial Celebration /1825 /1925

Description

Drechsler, J A

Erie & Kalamazoo RR arriving in Adrian /1836, photo
Finch, Asahe

First birth, Leander Comstock /1827
First burial ground, now South Park on South Main St /1827
First cabinet shop /1829

First church building /1832

First city pavement /1859

First death, Leander Comstock /1827
First drug store /1835

First dry goods store /1829

First Election

First election /1827

First grist mill /1829

First hotel /1828

First house, Addison Comstock /1825
First newspaper /1834

First physician /1828

First post office /1829

First Railroad

First reservoir /1839

First saw mill /1826

First school /1828

First school house /1829

First sermon /1827

Frownfelder, Perry

G AR Parade in /1887, photo
Gander, Lewis L, pageant chairman

Garnsey, Marvel

Page

14
13
13
14
14
15
13
14

14

13
13
14
13
15
14

15

15
14
14
14

14

21



Adrian Centennial Celebration /1825 /1925

Description

Gray,J S
Hanover, Ray F, historic chairman
Harris, Vernon J Mrs

Hart, Burton L, honorary chairman
Harvey, Weyland S, costume ball chairman
Hathaway, Gaylord G

Hathaway, Gaylord M

High Days and Holidays

Hoch, Karl

Hotels

Ingalls, R W

James, John Rev

Johnson, Fred L Mrs

Jones, George N

Judge, HM

Judge, L Kenneth

Kennedy, TC

La Salle, Carl

Lentz, Paul

Livingstone, D Roy, historical parade chairman
Marvin, Alice

Merrick, Rufus

Miller, V Hayes

Milliken, Madge

Moreland, Fred L

Morse, J C

Mott, CH

Mott, O E

Newspapers

Page

10
15

14

11



Adrian Centennial Celebration /1825 /1925

Description

North Main in Earlier Days, photo
Noyes, C E, secretary of all committees
Oakwood Cemetery /1848

Oberlin, LB

Olsen, Eugene F

Ormsby, Caleb N

Palmer, Arthur A

Patriotism

Perry, Stuart H

Phelps, Fred M

Political Campaigns

Primitive Inhabitants of Lenawee
Public Utilities and Improvements
Raymond, S W Mrs

Reed, E J

Road building /1827

Root, EB

Root, Emery B, steering committee chairman
Schedule of events /1925

Schools

Shepherd, William M

Smallshaw, William M

Smith, Worthy G

Stafford, Leo J Mrs

Stoner, W M Mrs

Storer, Andrew G, concessions & decorations chairman
Story of Adrian

Tripp, George M

Union school /1851

Page

21

15

14

11

5-12

14



Adrian Centennial Celebration /1825 /1925

Description Page
Village of Adrian platted /1828 13
Watson, John 4
We Have Hoops and the Latest Plugs, photo 3
Where the post office now stands, hunters with deer, photo 15
Winter, E Conant 14
Wotring, B B 4
Wotring, Cecil 4

Wotring, Cecil J 4



