#### Adrian Centennial Celebration, Official Program of the

/1828 - /1925

June 28 – July 4 /1925

Auspices of the Adrian Chamber of Commerce and Affiliated Organizations

Price ten cents

Indexed by Judy Sheldon 2023

Unpaged, given page numbers for location of entry

Located in the Archives of the Lenawee Historical Museum

Description	Page
A few of Adrian's Favorite Sons	12
Adrian a City of Homes	12
Adrian and Bean Creek Plank Road	9
Adrian and Bean Creek Plank Road /1849	15
Adrian Becomes a City	7
Adrian Centennial Directory	4
Adrian Centennial Pageant	16-20
Adrian College /1869	14
All Hail to Adrian, song, 19 June /1925	1
An Old Celebration, photo	3
Barnes, William	15
Bland, J P Mrs	4
Bond, George Chandler	4
Brickmaking /1832	14
Burtless, Charles E Mrs	4
Changing of the County Seat from Tecumseh to Adrian	9
Churches	11
Clark, Allen T	4
College Campus, as location of encampment of Fourth Michigan	15
Comar, Ray T	4
Coming of the White Man	6
Comstock, A J	14
Comstock, Addison J	15
Davis, Ramus T	4
Dean, Isaac	14
Deane, Dorcas	14
Distinguished Visitors	12
Dodge, Frank P Mrs	4
Dodge, Frank P Mrs	5

Description	Page
Drechsler, J A	4
Erie & Kalamazoo RR arriving in Adrian /1836, photo	5
Finch, Asahel	14
First birth, Leander Comstock /1827	13
First burial ground, now South Park on South Main St /1827	13
First cabinet shop /1829	14
First church building /1832	14
First city pavement /1859	15
First death, Leander Comstock /1827	13
First drug store /1835	14
First dry goods store /1829	14
First Election	6
First election /1827	13
First grist mill /1829	13
First hotel /1828	14
First house, Addison Comstock /1825	13
First newspaper /1834	15
First physician /1828	14
First post office /1829	15
First Railroad	8
First reservoir /1839	15
First saw mill /1826	14
First school /1828	14
First school house /1829	14
First sermon /1827	14
Frownfelder, Perry	4
G A R Parade in /1887, photo	21
Gander, Lewis L, pageant chairman	4
Garnsey, Marvel	4

Description	Page
Gray, J S	4
Hanover, Ray F, historic chairman	4
Harris, Vernon J Mrs	4
Hart, Burton L, honorary chairman	4
Harvey, Weyland S, costume ball chairman	4
Hathaway, Gaylord G	4
Hathaway, Gaylord M	4
High Days and Holidays	7
Hoch, Karl	4
Hotels	10
Ingalls, R W	15
James, John Rev	14
Johnson, Fred L Mrs	4
Jones, George N	4
Judge, H M	4
Judge, L Kenneth	4
Kennedy, T C	4
La Salle, Carl	4
Lentz, Paul	4
Livingstone, D Roy, historical parade chairman	4
Marvin, Alice	4
Merrick, Rufus	14
Miller, V Hayes	4
Milliken, Madge	4
Moreland, Fred L	4
Morse, J C	4
Mott, C H	4
Mott, O E	4
Newspapers	11

Description	Page
North Main in Earlier Days, photo	21
Noyes, C E, secretary of all committees	4
Oakwood Cemetery /1848	15
Oberlin, L B	4
Olsen, Eugene F	4
Ormsby, Caleb N	14
Palmer, Arthur A	4
Patriotism	11
Perry, Stuart H	4
Phelps, Fred M	4
Political Campaigns	8
Primitive Inhabitants of Lenawee	5
Public Utilities and Improvements	9
Raymond, S W Mrs	4
Reed, E J	4
Road building /1827	15
Root, E B	4
Root, Emery B, steering committee chairman	4
Schedule of events /1925	2
Schools	10
Shepherd, William M	4
Smallshaw, William M	4
Smith, Worthy G	4
Stafford, Leo J Mrs	4
Stoner, W M Mrs	4
Storer, Andrew G, concessions & decorations chairman	4
Story of Adrian	5-12
Tripp, George M	4
Union school /1851	14

Description	Page
Village of Adrian platted /1828	13
Watson, John	4
We Have Hoops and the Latest Plugs, photo	3
Where the post office now stands, hunters with deer, photo	15
Winter, E Conant	14
Wotring, B B	4
Wotring, Cecil	4
Wotring, Cecil J	4